

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		Page 1 of 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0003	3. EFFECTIVE DATE July 23, 2003	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) Cincinnati, OH Grand Forks, ND	
6. ISSUED BY DEFENSE ENERGY SUPPORT CENTER 8725 JOHN J. KINGMAN RD., SUITE 4950 FT. BELVOIR, VA 22060-6222 BUYER/SYMBOL – CARRIE L. CROSS/DESC-FPA PHONE - (703) 767-9331 FAX - (703) 767- 9338 Email – Carrie.Cross@dla.mil	CODE SCO600	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE	SCO600	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (NO., street,city,county,State,and ZIP Code)	9a. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. SP0600-03-R-0085	9b. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	10a. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	
			10b. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
<p><input checked="" type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is not extended Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:</p> <p>(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning <u>1</u> copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.</p>				
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) N/A				
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.				
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b)				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return <u>1</u> copies to the issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)				
This amendment is being issued to provide or clarify the following information contained in this solicitation:				
Clause M28.04 Contract Line Item Number 0014A has been changed, the quantity is zero (0); Written responses to additional questions received from prospective offerors; and, The closing date of this Solicitation remains 3:00 P.M. EST July 31, 2003.				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER		
15B. NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
BY _____ (Signature of person authorized to sign)			BY _____ (Signature of Contracting Officer)	

The solicitation is amended to incorporate the following questions and answers. This data should be used in preparing proposals.

1) Under the subject amendment, DESC's answer to question #17 states that offerors should "acknowledge that the O&M Task exists." Further, it states that "an O&M manual is not available," and that "the evaluation quantity has been changed to 1." An evaluation quantity of one, suggests that Offerors should supply a price. However, since the O&M manual does not exist, we are unclear how Offerors can supply a price for O&M. Additionally, without a site-specific "O&M" scope of work (SOW), the offerors pricing can not be compared against each other.

The evaluation quantity from Amendment 0001 in Clause M28.04 for Contract Line Item Number 0014A has been changed to zero (0) for both Grand Forks and Cincinnati.

2) A similar conflict appears to be included in DESC's response to question #19. DESC states that "past reports are available for review, however, offerors would need to review these documents prior to award." However, in order for offerors to price this task, we need to review the applicable statement of work before the solicitation's due date. Also, if DESC isn't specific regarding the "Monitoring" requirements at each site, DESC will receive a wide range of responses and pricing from the offerors.

The answer provided to question 19 has been changed to: Past reports are available for review, however, offerors would need to review these documents as part of the Background Review.